
2026 The College of Wooster Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-2   Home: 3-1   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (78), Opp (80)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (2), Kramer (2), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Krantz (1), Leslie (1), Siu (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Spring 4, Frayne 1, O'Neill 1, Rouch 1, Scarpelli 1, Sharman 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (8-19), Leslie (4-9), MacMillan (3-4), Spring (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Barienbrock, Zack .457 11-11 46 16 21 7 0 0 10 28 .609 6 1 3 1 .519 1 0 0-0 31 20 0 1.000
36 Siu, Koa .394 9-9 33 6 13 1 0 2 9 20 .606 6 1 9 0 .500 0 0 1-1 29 1 0 1.000
20 Lindberg, Noah .381 11-11 42 14 16 3 0 2 13 25 .595 6 2 4 0 .471 1 0 6-7 17 23 1 .976
13 Krantz, Aidan .379 11-9 29 11 11 2 1 0 7 15 .517 4 3 12 1 .500 0 1 9-12 15 0 0 1.000
43 Sherrill, Owen .375 10-7 24 9 9 2 0 0 5 11 .458 6 0 5 0 .500 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
29 Rizzo, Luke .355 9-9 31 10 11 1 1 4 12 26 .839 5 3 4 0 .487 0 0 2-3 13 28 3 .932
6 Grossman, Bennett .313 9-3 16 3 5 2 0 0 5 7 .438 4 0 6 0 .450 0 0 2-3 8 0 0 1.000
27 Leslie, Colin .282 10-10 39 10 11 5 0 1 7 19 .487 2 6 7 1 .404 0 0 1-2 71 12 1 .988
7 Kerr, Andrew .185 9-8 27 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .185 2 1 6 0 .267 0 0 2-2 9 0 2 .818
4 Judd, Weston 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Kramer, Ryan .636 4-4 11 8 7 1 0 3 11 17 1.545 5 1 2 0 .765 0 0 1-1 35 0 2 .946
1 Guldin, David .600 5-1 10 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .700 0 0 2 0 .600 0 0 3-3 6 2 0 1.000
38 Halm, Mac .500 3-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 12 1 1 .929
24 Herlick, Matt .381 8-5 21 6 8 2 0 1 6 13 .619 3 0 8 0 .458 0 1 3-3 12 0 0 1.000
3 Bhatt, Maanav .278 6-5 18 5 5 3 1 0 6 10 .556 2 0 5 1 .333 1 1 0-0 6 14 2 .909
16 Huxtable, Nathaniel .273 4-4 11 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 2 3 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
40 Johnson, Mason .154 5-2 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Graban, Michael .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 McLean, Ben .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .359 11-11 379 110 136 31 3 13 99 212 .559 54 21 82 4 .462 3 3 33-41 276 118 14 .966
Opponents .251 11-11 343 53 86 16 7 6 47 134 .391 41 20 83 7 .362 2 3 4-10 267 93 19 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

2
Vernadakis,
Constantine 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0

21 Tarpey, Ben 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Seils, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sharman, Benjie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
39 Baer, Cooper 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
42 Snyder, Max 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
28 Orona, Tahj 1.59 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 .238 1 0 0 0 0
32 Frayne, Dame 1.89 3-0 3 3 1 1-0 0 19.0 10 4 4 1 21 1 3 1 .154 1 3 0 1 0
14 MacMillan, James 2.89 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 7 3 3 7 2 2 1 .282 0 1 0 0 1
31 Eusebio, Alex 4.32 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 5 4 4 7 7 2 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
45 Rouch, Henry 5.40 2-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 3 3 5 3 0 0 .263 0 1 0 0 0
25 O'Neill, Carter 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 4 3 3 3 1 1 0 1 .286 0 3 0 0 0
18 Scarpelli, Michael 7.98 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 16 13 13 2 12 3 1 2 .281 0 5 0 0 2
15 Spring, Jack 9.31 1-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.2 18 10 10 5 11 3 0 0 .450 2 5 0 0 0
43 Sherrill, Owen 12.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 2 5 1 1 1 .357 1 0 0 0 0
34 Anthony, Devin 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 .250 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.60 9-2 34 11 1 1 1 92.0 86 53 47 41 83 16 7 6 .251 8 20 0 2 3
Opponents 9.81 2-9 46 11 0 0 0 89.0 136 110 97 54 82 31 3 13 .359 24 21 1 3 3



2026 The College of Wooster Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Barienbrock, Zack 51 31 20 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Siu, Koa 30 29 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Krantz, Aidan 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Herlick, Matt 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Guldin, David 8 6 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Grossman, Bennett 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 MacMillan, James 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Frayne, Dame 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
15 Spring, Jack 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
25 O'Neill, Carter 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Johnson, Mason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Sherrill, Owen 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Eusebio, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sharman, Benjie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Rouch, Henry 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Leslie, Colin 84 71 12 1 .988 0 4 5 .444 0 0
20 Lindberg, Noah 41 17 23 1 .976 6 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kramer, Ryan 37 35 0 2 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Rizzo, Luke 44 13 28 3 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
38 Halm, Mac 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bhatt, Maanav 22 6 14 2 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kerr, Andrew 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Huxtable, Nathaniel 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Scarpelli, Michael 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Graban, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Vernadakis, Constantine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tarpey, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Orona, Tahj 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Seils, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Anthony, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Baer, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Judd, Weston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Snyder, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McLean, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 408 276 118 14 .966 22 8 11 .421 0 0
Opponents 379 267 93 19 .950 23 66 15 .815 1 0


